508126205 09/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8173385

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name		Execution Date	
DANIEL BAREL			04/12/2022
KEREN SHEMESH			05/03/2022
RAN DEKEL			04/05/2022
DAMIAN ANDREW HARTY			04/12/2022
AMI BERGER			04/05/2022
KIMBERLY MATHERS			04/12/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА		
Name:	REE AUTOMOTIVE LTD.		
Street Address:	INDUSTRIAL ZONE		
City:	KIBBUTZ GLIL-YAM		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	4690500		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	17	7992013	
	e sent to ti	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Pł IN	ana@phdpatent.com HD PATENT LTD. IDUSTRIAL ZONE BBUTZ GLIL-YAM. ISRAEL 4690500	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Pł IN KI	HD PATENT LTD. DUSTRIAL ZONE BBUTZ GLIL-YAM, ISRAEL 4690500	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Pł IN KI	HD PATENT LTD. DUSTRIAL ZONE	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pł IN KI	HD PATENT LTD. DUSTRIAL ZONE BBUTZ GLIL-YAM, ISRAEL 4690500 86/49 USP	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Pł IN KI	HD PATENT LTD. DUSTRIAL ZONE BBUTZ GLIL-YAM, ISRAEL 4690500 86/49 USP ELIANA GOLDMAN	

Attorney Docket No. 86-34-WO

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Daniel BAREL; 35 Yehuda HaNassi St., Herzliya 46160 Israel

Keren SHEMESH; 7/30 Emma Tauber, Herzliya 46240 Israel

Ran DEKEL; 9 Hagalil Street, Nofit 3600100 Israel

Damian HARTY; Heath House, Newcastle Road, Loggerheads Staffordshire TF9 4PH Great Britain

Ami BERGER; 2 Mendelson Street, Tel Aviv 6451702 Israel

Kimberly MATHERS; 209 Laurendale Drive, Windsor, Ontario N8N 5C3 Canada

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

REE AUTOMOTIVE LTD. Industrial Zone Kibbutz Glil-Yam Israel, 4690500

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEFINING A SPECIFICATION OF A VEHICLE

described and claimed in the following Patent Applications:

PCT International Application No. PCT/IB2022/053092 filed on April 3 2022

and in and to said Patent Application, and all non-provisionals thereof, all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned; authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

PCT/IB2022/053092

Attorney Docket No.: 86-34-WO -

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEFINING A SPECIFICATION OF A VEHICLE

PATENT REEL: 064939 FRAME: 0883 Page 2 of 2

Daniel BAREL

-----DocuSigned by:

80BAB3E78DDF443... Name

Date:_____

(dd/mm/yyyy)

Keren SHEMESH

DocuSigned by: منتكده 7630875DAB0F45C... Name

May 3, 2022 Date:

(dd/mm/yyyy)

Ran DEKEL

DocuSigned by: DB6E04A016C8419... Name

Date:______ 5, 2022

(dd/mm/yyyy)

Damian HARTY

DocuSigned by: Damials. Harty BA31099B3C3D4A4... Name

Date:_____12, 2022

(dd/mm/yyyy)

Ami BERGER

<u>Ami BERGER</u> BC99D18A3B93456... Name

Date:_____5, 2022

(dd/mm/yyyy)

Kimberly MATHERS

Limberly Mattur C4AD5D589C034D2... Name

Date:_____ 12, 2022

(dd/mm/yyyy)

PCT/IB2022/053092

Attorney Docket No.: 86-34-WO -

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEFINING A SPECIFICATION OF A VEHICLE

PATENT REEL: 064939 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 09/18/2023